Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus
(An Autonomous Institute affiliated to Chhattisgarh Swami VivekanandaTechnical University Bhilai)
SCHEME OF EXAMINATION AND SYLLABUS
B. Tech  Second Year (3
rd
 semester)
Computer Science and Engg. / Computer Science and Engg. (Artificial Intelligence) / Computer Science
and Engg. (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning) / Computer Science and Engg. (Data Science) / Computer Science

Applied
Mathematics
Engineering
Mathematics
AM100302 2 1 - 100 20 30 150 3
2
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Object Oriented
Programming with
C++
CS102301 3 0 - 100 20 30 150 3
3
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Data Structure CS102302 2 1 - 100 20 30 150 3
4
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Operating System CS102303 3 0 - 100 20 30 150 3
5
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Digital Electronics
and Logic Design
CS102304 3 0 - 100 20 30 150 3
6
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Object Oriented
Programming with
C++ Lab
CS102391 - - 2 25 - 25 50 1
7
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Data Structure
Lab
CS102392 - -- 2 25 - 25 50 1
8
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Operating System
(Unix Lab)
CS102393 - - 2 25 - 25 50 1
9
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Mini Project-I CS102394 - - 2 25 - 25 50 1
10
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Health Hygiene &

C
red
it  L T P
Theory/Practical
ESE CT TA
1
Applied
Mathematics
Discrete Structure AM100401 3 1 - 100 20 30 150 4
2
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Computer System
Architecture and
Microprocessor
CS102401 2 1 - 100 20 30 150 3
3
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Java Programming CS102402 3 0 - 100 20 30 150 3
4
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Analysis and Design of
Algorithms
CS102403 3 0 - 100 20 30 150 3
5
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Database Management
System
CS102404 3 0 - 100 20 30 150 3
6
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Java  Programming
Lab
CS102491 -  2 25 - 25 50 1
7
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Python Lab CS102492 -  2 25 - 25 50 1
8
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Database Management
System Lab
CS102493 -  2 25 - 25 50 1
9
Comp. Sc. and
Engineering
Mini Project-II CS102494 -  2 50 - 25 75 1
10
Applied
Chemistry
Biology For Engineers AC100495 - - - - - 25 25 -